Cost Accountants (Firm Reg. No. 101974), appointed 
by the Board of Directors of the company to conduct 
audit of the cost records of the company’s textile unit, 
be paid a remuneration, for the financial year ended  
31st March, 2017 amounting to ̀  25,000 (Rupees Twenty 
five thousand only) plus service tax as applicable and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by 
them in connection with the aforesaid audit.”

By Order of the Board of Directors

E. K. BALAKRISHNAN

Vice President (Corporate Affairs)
Place	:	Kochi	 & Company Secretary